SRN H30393110/2/2018- CL-VII dated 10th April, 2019 by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi with a condition 
that the proposal shall be examined on receipt of a duly certified copy of members’ resolution passed in favour of the proposal : 

a)0 Salary 

`2,30,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand only) per month.

b)0 Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel of the Company 
with in the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

c)0 Gratuity

Gratuity, as per the Rules of the Company, subject to completion of a service of five years, at the rate of half a month’s salary for

[...]

SRN H30396725/2/2018- CL-VII dated 
10th April, 2019 by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi with a condition that the proposal shall be examined on receipt of a duly 
certified copy of members’ resolution passed in favour of the proposal :

a)0 Salary 

`2,80,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) per month with annual increment in the scale of ̀ 2,80,000-10,000-3,00,000.

b)0 Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel of the Company 
with in the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification, the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“In terms of Sections 196, 197 read with Schedule V, 188, 202, 203 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the 
Companies Act, 2013, RESOLVED TO APPROVE the payment of ` 7,50,000 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 
to Mrs. Annie Paul, wife of Late M.C. Paul (DIN 00105776), which is equivalent to three month’s last drawn salary 
of Late M.C. Paul, as Leave Salary and also to APPROVE the handing over of the Benz car with Registration No. KL-
45M-2340 owned by the Company and being used by Late M.C.